

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Tereso Mora, P.E.
DESIGN ENGINEER: Munoz Engineering
BID DATE: Wednesday, April 2, 2025

RFB 6353 PROJECT NO.24037 and Huntwick Avenue - South Staples To Pavement Change BASE BID (CRCP)				Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda Ste. B153 Corpus Chrisit, TX 78411		JE Construction Services 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi,TX 78418		Leinneweber Concrete Construction 1288 Rand Morgan Corpus Christi, TX 78418		A. Ortiz Construction & Paving, Inc. 102 Airport Road Corpus Christi, TX 78405		OPCC (Munoz Engineering)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL													
A1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,572.00	\$ 2,572.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,718.24	\$ 5,718.24	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 14,040.00
A2	GENERAL - BONDS AND INSURANCE (2% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,730.00	\$ 6,730.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 5,610.00
A3	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE	LF	1,200.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,200.00
A4	GENERAL - CLEAR RIGHT-OF-WAY	AC	1.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,414.00	\$ 1,414.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
A5	GENERAL - OZONE ACTION DAY	DAY	4.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
A6	GENERAL - SURVEY MONUMENT	EA	3.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00
A7	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - MOBILIZATION, IMPLEMENTATION, AND ADJUSTMENTS	EA	1.0	\$ 3,377.40	\$ 3,377.40	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A8	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - ITEMS (SIGNS, BARRICADES, DEVICES, ETC.)	MO	5.0	\$ 845.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
A9	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - EQUIPMENT - ARROW BOARDS	EA	3.0	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 21,960.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 6,405.00	\$ 19,215.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
A10	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - EQUIPMENT - MESSAGE BOARD (FULL MATRIX)	EA	3.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 74,250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
A11	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION - PERMIT	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
A12	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION - CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
A13	ALLOWANCE - UNANTICIPATED GENERAL ACTIVITIES	AL	1.0	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A13)				\$ 133,566.40		\$ 72,408.00		\$ 146,834.00		\$ 148,674.24		\$ 300,600.00	
Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS													
B1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,883.00	\$ 25,883.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27,852.15	\$ 27,852.15	\$ 38,910.00	\$ 38,910.00
B2	DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL - SIGN ASSEMBLY	EA	5.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00
B3	DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL - POLE MARKER	EA	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00
B4	DEMOLITION STEEL BOLLARDS	EA	3.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 649.00	\$ 1,947.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
B5	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL - STREET EXCAVATION	SY	2,700.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 9.95	\$ 26,865.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 54,000.00
B6	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL - CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	300.0	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 21.24	\$ 6,372.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,650.00
B7	PAVEMENT-CONCRETE - SUBGRADE LIME STABILIZATION - 12-INCH	SY	2,600.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 78,000.00
B8	PAVEMENT-FLEXIBLE - SUBGRADE LIME STABILIZATION - 12-INCH	SY	100.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
B9	PAVEMENT - CONCRETE-BASE CRUSHED LIMESTONE (TYPE A, GRADE 1-2)-6-INCH	SY	2,600.0	\$ 24.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 75,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 98,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 78,000.00
B10	PAVEMENT - FLEXIBLE BASE CRUSHED LIMESTONE (TYPE A, GRADE 1-2) - 11-INCH	SY	100.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
B11	PAVEMENT - CONCRETE- HMACP BOND BREAKER - 1 INCH	SY	2,600.0	\$ 22.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 75,400.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 39,000.00
B12	PAVEMENT - CONCRETE PAVEMENT-CRCP - 8 INCH (4,500 PSI)	SY	2,600.0	\$ 88.00	\$ 228,800.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 254,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 273,000.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 384,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 403,000.00
B13	PAVEMENT - CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - 6-INCH	SY	300.0	\$ 81.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 111.50	\$ 33,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,000.00
B14	PAVEMENT - FLEXIBLE - HMAC TYPE D - 2 INCH (INCLUDES TACK COAT)	SY	100.0	\$ 168.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
B15	PAVEMENT - FLEXIBLE- HMAC TYPE B - THICKNESS VARIES	SY	100.0	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
B16	PAVEMENT - FLEXIBLE - ONE COURSE UNDERSEAL	SY	100.0	\$ 102.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
B17	PAVEMENT - FLEXIBLE - PRIME COAT (0.50 GAL/SY)	GAL	50.0	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00
B18	PAVEMENT - FULL DEPTH REPAIR	SY	30.0	\$ 336.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 299.00	\$ 8,970.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 8,130.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,040.00
B19	PAVEMENT MARKING - REFL TYPE 1 (Y) (4-INCH) (SLD) (090 MIL)	LF	1,100.0	\$ 2.22	\$ 2,442.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2.13	\$ 2,343.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,925.00
B20	PAVEMENT MARKING - REF PAV MKR TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THEMOPLASTIC (W) (24-INCH) (SLD) (125 MIL)	LF	85.0	\$ 19.20	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,040.00
B21	PAVEMENT MARKING - REF PAV MKR TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THEMOPLASTIC (B) (6-INCH) (SLD) (125 MIL)	LF	130.0	\$ 4.80	\$ 624.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 598.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,120.00
B22	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFAB PAV MARK TYPE C (W) (RIGHT TURN ARROW)	EA	1.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 669.00	\$ 669.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
B23	PAVEMENT MARKING - REFL PAV MRKR TY II-B-B (BLUE REFLECTORS)	EA	2.0	\$ 2.40	\$ 4.80	\$ 26.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 57.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 25.00
B24	PAVEMENT MARKING - REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A (YELLOW REFLECTORS)	EA	15.0	\$ 18.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 431.25	\$ 12.50	\$ 187.50
B25	SIGN ASSMENBLY	EA	4.0	\$ 840.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 943.00	\$ 3,772.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
B26	POLE MARKER - ATT	EA	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 998.00	\$ 998.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
B27	STEEL BOLLARDS	EA	3.0	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,641.00	\$ 7,923.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
B28	ALLOWANCE - UNANTICIPATED GENERAL ACTIVITIES	AL	1.0	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B28)				\$ 645,362.80		\$ 688,021.00		\$ 719,707.00		\$ 724,155.90		\$ 817,232.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Tereso Mora, P.E.
DESIGN ENGINEER: Munoz Engineering
BID DATE: Wednesday, April 2, 2025

RFB 6353 PROJECT NO.24037 and Huntwick Avenue - South Staples To Pavement Change BASE BID (CRCP)				Mako Contracting 3636 S. Alameda Ste. B153 Corpus Chrisit, TX 78411		JE Construction Services 7505 Up River Road Corpus Christi,TX 78418		Leinneweber Concrete Construction 1288 Rand Morgan Corpus Christi, TX 78418		A. Ortiz Construction & Paving, Inc. 102 Airport Road Corpus Christi, TX 78405		OPCC (Munoz Engineering)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS													
C1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,254.00	\$ 3,254.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,910.50	\$ 2,910.50	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 4,660.00
C2	SIDEWALK - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	SF	4,000.0	\$ 3.50	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00
C3	SIDEWALK - 4-INCH (MIN.) REINFORCED CONCRETE	SF	4,750.0	\$ 8.80	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 58,425.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 36,812.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 57,000.00
C4	ADA - CURB RAMP DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	EA	2.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
C5	ADA - CURB RAMP - DUAL DIRECTION	EA	2.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 15,520.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
C6	ADA - DETECABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	6.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
C7	ALLOWANCE - UNANTICIPATED ADA IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C7)				\$ 86,800.00		\$ 97,514.00		\$ 76,325.00		\$ 75,673.00		\$ 97,960.00	
Part D - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS													
D1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00
D2	DEMOLITION - CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1,200.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 11,400.00
D3	STORM WATER - MONOLITHIC CURB - 6- INCH STANDARD	LF	1,000.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
D4	STORM WATER - CURB AND GUTTER - 6-INCH STANDARD	LF	60.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
D5	STORM WATER - ADJUST-STORMWATER MANHOLE RING AND COVER	EA	1.0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
D6	STORM WATER - PROP - STORMWATER CURB INLET TOP	EA	2.0	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
D7	STORM WATER - PROP - STORMWATER JUNCTION BOX TOP	EA	2.0	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
D8	ALLOWANCE - UNANTICIPATED STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D8)				\$ 58,400.00		\$ 64,178.00		\$ 35,225.00		\$ 64,896.00		\$ 56,380.00	
Part E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS													
E1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 371.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
E2	WATER UTILITY - 8" WATER VALVE RELOCATION	EA	2.0	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
E3	MISC - ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E3)				\$ 17,400.00		\$ 5,271.00		\$ 15,990.00		\$ 8,320.00		\$ 9,450.00	
Part F - ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS													
F1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,201.00	\$ 1,201.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 369.89	\$ 369.89	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
F2	DEMOLITION - ROADWAY ILLUM FIXTURE	LS	1.0	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 26,490.00	\$ 26,490.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,477.75	\$ 1,477.75	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
F3	STREET LIGHT - TYPE A	EA	1.0	\$ 4,308.00	\$ 4,308.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,182.50	\$ 4,182.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
F4	MISC - ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F4)				\$ 10,008.00		\$ 34,651.00		\$ 9,150.00		\$ 8,030.14		\$ 28,350.00	
Part G - IT IMPROVEMENTS													
G1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 934.00	\$ 934.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 106.93	\$ 106.93	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
G2	DEMOLITION - VEHICLE LOOP WIRING	LS	1.0	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 26.45	\$ 26.45	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
G3	VEHICLE LOOP WIRING	LS	1.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 31.05	\$ 31.05	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
G4	MISC - ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - IT IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G4)				\$ 2,915.00		\$ 24,544.00		\$ 2,655.00		\$ 1,164.43		\$ 7,350.00	
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 954,452.20		\$ 986,587.00		\$ 1,005,886.00		\$ 1,030,913.71		\$ 1,317,322.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS															
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS															
TABULATED BY: Tereso Mora, P.E.															
DESIGN ENGINEER: Munoz Engineering															
BID DATE: Wednesday, April 2, 2025															
RFB 6353						Brooke Paving and Construction LLC		Max Underground Construction		TexasChile		Bay Ltd		OPCC	
PROJECT NO.24037 and Huntwick Avenue - South Staples To Pavement Change						4613 Chaparosa		3729 Corina Ln		2605 River Slate CT		1414 Valero Way		(Munoz Engineering)	
BASE BID (CRCP)						Robstown, TX 78380		Corpus Christi, TX 78413		Kingwood, TX 77345		Corpus Christi, TX 78409			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
Part A - GENERAL															
A1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 7,536.92	\$ 7,536.92	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 14,040.00		
A2	GENERAL - BONDS AND INSURANCE (2% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 19,075.00	\$ 19,075.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 5,610.00		
A3	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE	LF	1,200.0	\$ 7.12	\$ 8,544.00	\$ 4.46	\$ 5,352.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,200.00		
A4	GENERAL - CLEAR RIGHT-OF-WAY	AC	1.0	\$ 4,891.22	\$ 4,891.22	\$ 1,804.69	\$ 1,804.69	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
A5	GENERAL - OZONE ACTION DAY	DAY	4.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,203.13	\$ 4,812.52	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00		
A6	GENERAL - SURVEY MONUMENT	EA	3.0	\$ 1,304.13	\$ 3,912.39	\$ 1,984.38	\$ 5,953.14	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00		
A7	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - MOBILIZATION, IMPLEMENTATION, AND ADJUSTMENTS	EA	1.0	\$ 2,712.59	\$ 2,712.59	\$ 3,562.50	\$ 3,562.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
A8	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - ITEMS (SIGNS, BARRICADES, DEVICES, ETC.)	MO	5.0	\$ 678.15	\$ 3,390.75	\$ 906.25	\$ 4,531.25	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 25,625.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		
A9	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - EQUIPMENT - ARROW BOARDS	EA	3.0	\$ 7,678.91	\$ 23,036.73	\$ 7,937.50	\$ 23,812.50	\$ 1,283.00	\$ 3,849.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00		
A10	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - EQUIPMENT - MESSAGE BOARD (FULL MATRIX)	EA	3.0	\$ 24,789.10	\$ 74,367.30	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 86,250.00	\$ 4,666.00	\$ 13,998.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		
A11	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION - PERMIT	LS	1.0	\$ 2,823.44	\$ 2,823.44	\$ 3,101.56	\$ 3,101.56	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
A12	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION - CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.0	\$ 1,542.15	\$ 1,542.15	\$ 2,203.13	\$ 2,203.13	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
A13	ALLOWANCE - UNANTICIPATED GENERAL ACTIVITIES	AL	1.0	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00		
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A13)					\$ 165,836.49	\$ 182,383.29		\$ 85,127.00		\$ 223,461.00		\$ 300,600.00			
Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS															
B1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 32,559.85	\$ 32,559.85	\$ 34,062.50	\$ 34,062.50	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 38,910.00	\$ 38,910.00		
B2	DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL - SIGN ASSEMBLY	EA	5.0	\$ 345.79	\$ 1,728.95	\$ 306.25	\$ 1,531.25	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00		
B3	DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL - POLE MARKER	EA	1.0	\$ 460.99	\$ 460.99	\$ 281.25	\$ 281.25	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00		
B4	DEMOLITION STEEL BOLLARDS	EA	3.0	\$ 460.98	\$ 1,382.94	\$ 145.83	\$ 437.49	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
B5	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL - STREET EXCAVATION	SY	2,700.0	\$ 20.23	\$ 54,621.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 22,815.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 39,825.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 54,000.00		
B6	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL - CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	300.0	\$ 28.61	\$ 8,583.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,650.00		
B7	PAVEMENT-CONCRETE - SUBGRADE LIME STABILIZATION - 12-INCH	SY	2,600.0	\$ 21.94	\$ 57,044.00	\$ 16.97	\$ 44,122.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 80,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 78,000.00		
B8	PAVEMENT-FLEXIBLE - SUBGRADE LIME STABILIZATION - 12-INCH	SY	100.0	\$ 19.09	\$ 1,909.00	\$ 49.68	\$ 4,968.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00		
B9	PAVEMENT - CONCRETE-BASE CRUSHED LIMESTONE (TYPE A, GRADE 1-2)-6-INCH	SY	2,600.0	\$ 31.06	\$ 80,756.00	\$ 21.94	\$ 57,044.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 75,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 78,000.00		
B10	PAVEMENT - FLEXIBLE BASE CRUSHED LIMESTONE (TYPE A, GRADE 1-2) - 11-INCH	SY	100.0	\$ 47.56	\$ 4,756.00	\$ 64.68	\$ 6,468.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00		
B11	PAVEMENT - CONCRETE- HMA CP BOND BREAKER - 1 INCH	SY	2,600.0	\$ 18.97	\$ 49,322.00	\$ 14.28	\$ 37,128.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 39,000.00		
B12	PAVEMENT - CONCRETE PAVEMENT-CRCP - 8 INCH (4,500 PSI)	SY	2,600.0	\$ 119.53	\$ 310,778.00	\$ 155.73	\$ 404,898.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 416,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 468,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 403,000.00		
B13	PAVEMENT - CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - 6-INCH	SY	300.0	\$ 89.82	\$ 26,946.00	\$ 116.29	\$ 34,887.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,000.00		
B14	PAVEMENT - FLEXIBLE - HMA TYPE D - 2 INCH (INCLUDES TACK COAT)	SY	100.0	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 37.81	\$ 3,781.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00		
B15	PAVEMENT - FLEXIBLE- HMA TYPE B - THICKNESS VARIES	SY	100.0	\$ 92.79	\$ 9,279.00	\$ 31.56	\$ 3,156.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00		
B16	PAVEMENT - FLEXIBLE - ONE COURSE UNDERSEAL	SY	100.0	\$ 32.74	\$ 3,274.00	\$ 14.06	\$ 1,406.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00		
B17	PAVEMENT - FLEXIBLE - PRIME COAT (0.50 GAL/SY)	GAL	50.0	\$ 18.94	\$ 947.00	\$ 15.63	\$ 781.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 712.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00		
B18	PAVEMENT - FULL DEPTH REPAIR	SY	30.0	\$ 177.74	\$ 5,332.20	\$ 137.50	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,040.00		
B19	PAVEMENT MARKING - REFL TYPE 1 (Y) (4-INCH) (SLD) (090 MIL)	LF	1,100.0	\$ 1.93	\$ 2,123.00	\$ 2.44	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,925.00		
B20	PAVEMENT MARKING - REF PAV MKR TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W) (24-INCH) (SLD) (125 MIL)	LF	85.0	\$ 16.69	\$ 1,418.65	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,040.00		
B21	PAVEMENT MARKING - REF PAV MKR TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (B) (6-INCH) (SLD) (125 MIL)	LF	130.0	\$ 4.17	\$ 542.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 819.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,120.00		
B22	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFAB PAV MARK TYPE C (W) (RIGHT TURN ARROW)	EA	1.0	\$ 521.65	\$ 521.65	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00		
B23	PAVEMENT MARKING - REFL PAV MRKR TY II-B-B (BLUE REFLECTORS)	EA	2.0	\$ 26.08	\$ 52.16	\$ 31.25	\$ 62.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 25.00		
B24	PAVEMENT MARKING - REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A (YELLOW REFLECTORS)	EA	15.0	\$ 26.09	\$ 391.35	\$ 31.25	\$ 468.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 187.50		
B25	SIGN ASSMENBLY	EA	4.0	\$ 991.13	\$ 3,964.52	\$ 914.06	\$ 3,656.24	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00		
B26	POLE MARKER - ATT	EA	1.0	\$ 1,304.13	\$ 1,304.13	\$ 656.25	\$ 656.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS													
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS													
TABULATED BY: Tereso Mora, P.E.													
DESIGN ENGINEER: Munoz Engineering													
BID DATE: Wednesday, April 2, 2025													
RFB 6353				Brooke Paving and Construction LLC		Max Underground Construction		TexasChile		Bay Ltd		OPCC	
PROJECT NO.24037 and Huntwick Avenue - South Staples To Pavement Change				4613 Chaparosa		3729 Corina Ln		2605 River Slate CT		1414 Valero Way		(Munoz Engineering)	
BASE BID (CRCP)				Robstown, TX 78380		Corpus Christi, TX 78413		Kingwood, TX 77345		Corpus Christi, TX 78409			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
B27	STEEL BOLLARDS	EA	3.0	\$ 2,113.25	\$ 6,339.75	\$ 541.67	\$ 1,625.01	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
B28	ALLOWANCE - UNANTICIPATED GENERAL ACTIVITIES	AL	1.0	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B28)					\$ 709,237.24	\$ 717,299.74		\$ 831,629.00		\$ 942,322.50		\$ 817,232.50	

Part C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS													
C1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 3,374.35	\$ 3,374.35	\$ 3,437.50	\$ 3,437.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,660.00	\$ 4,660.00
C2	SIDEWALK - DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	SF	4,000.0	\$ 2.90	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00
C3	SIDEWALK - 4-INCH (MIN.) REINFORCED CONCRETE	SF	4,750.0	\$ 8.87	\$ 42,132.50	\$ 11.36	\$ 53,960.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 54,625.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 57,000.00
C4	ADA - CURB RAMP DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	EA	2.0	\$ 1,036.42	\$ 2,072.84	\$ 937.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
C5	ADA - CURB RAMP - DUAL DIRECTION	EA	2.0	\$ 3,766.00	\$ 7,532.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
C6	ADA - DETECABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	6.0	\$ 312.99	\$ 1,877.94	\$ 895.83	\$ 5,374.98	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
C7	ALLOWANCE - UNANTICIPATED ADA IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C7)					\$ 73,589.63	\$ 81,297.48		\$ 123,700.00		\$ 105,085.00		\$ 97,960.00	

Part D - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS													
D1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 1,992.59	\$ 1,992.59	\$ 1,406.25	\$ 1,406.25	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2,680.00
D2	DEMOLITION - CURB AND GUTTER	LF	1,200.0	\$ 7.68	\$ 9,216.00	\$ 3.69	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 11,400.00
D3	STORM WATER - MONOLITHIC CURB - 6- INCH STANDARD	LF	1,000.0	\$ 20.36	\$ 20,360.00	\$ 11.03	\$ 11,030.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00
D4	STORM WATER - CURB AND GUTTER - 6-INCH STANDARD	LF	60.0	\$ 30.78	\$ 1,846.80	\$ 34.38	\$ 2,062.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
D5	STORM WATER - ADJUST-STORMWATER MANHOLE RING AND COVER	EA	1.0	\$ 2,026.54	\$ 2,026.54	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
D6	STORM WATER - PROP - STORMWATER CURB INLET TOP	EA	2.0	\$ 2,243.10	\$ 4,486.20	\$ 3,484.38	\$ 6,968.76	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
D7	STORM WATER - PROP - STORMWATER JUNCTION BOX TOP	EA	2.0	\$ 1,778.84	\$ 3,557.68	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
D8	ALLOWANCE - UNANTICIPATED STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D8)					\$ 46,485.81	\$ 41,145.81		\$ 69,800.00		\$ 85,900.00		\$ 56,380.00	

Part E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS													
E1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 732.40	\$ 732.40	\$ 656.25	\$ 656.25	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
E2	WATER UTILITY - 8" WATER VALVE RELOCATION	EA	2.0	\$ 7,146.63	\$ 14,293.26	\$ 7,718.75	\$ 15,437.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
E3	MISC - ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E3)					\$ 16,025.66	\$ 17,093.75		\$ 9,350.00		\$ 5,650.00		\$ 9,450.00	

Part F - ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS													
F1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 563.16	\$ 563.16	\$ 765.63	\$ 765.63	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
F2	DEMOLITION - ROADWAY ILLUM FIXTURE	LS	1.0	\$ 2,826.61	\$ 2,826.61	\$ 5,281.25	\$ 5,281.25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
F3	STREET LIGHT - TYPE A	EA	1.0	\$ 7,824.79	\$ 7,824.79	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
F4	MISC - ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F4)					\$ 13,214.56	\$ 14,296.88		\$ 11,500.00		\$ 10,100.00		\$ 28,350.00	

Part G - IT IMPROVEMENTS													
G1	GENERAL - MOBILIZATION (5% MAX)	LS	1.0	\$ 319.23	\$ 319.23	\$ 1,187.50	\$ 1,187.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
G2	DEMOLITION - VEHICLE LOOP WIRING	LS	1.0	\$ 460.99	\$ 460.99	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
G3	VEHICLE LOOP WIRING	LS	1.0	\$ 5,216.52	\$ 5,216.52	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
G4	MISC - ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Tereso Mora, P.E.
DESIGN ENGINEER: Munoz Engineering
BID DATE: Wednesday, April 2, 2025

RFB 6353 PROJECT NO.24037 and Huntwick Avenue - South Staples To Pavement Change BASE BID (CRCP)				Brooke Paving and Construction LLC 4613 Chaparosa Robstown, TX 78380		Max Underground Construction 3729 Corina Ln Corpus Christi, TX 78413		TexasChile 2605 River Slate CT Kingwood, TX 77345		Bay Ltd 1414 Valero Way Corpus Christi, TX 78409		OPCC (Munoz Engineering)	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SUBTOTAL PART G - IT IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G4)					\$ 6,996.74	\$ 25,687.50		\$ 6,300.00		\$ 1,129.00		\$ 7,350.00	
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	1,031,386.13	\$	1,079,204.45	\$	1,137,406.00	\$	1,373,647.50	\$	1,317,322.50